FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Karen Bigelow

303-657-7304

kbigelow@pmcu.org

PREMIER MEMBERS CREDIT UNION ANNOUNCES MEMBER ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR HURRICANE IAN

The credit union will offer help to members in retail and lending

Boulder, Colo. (October 17, 2022) Premier Members Credit Union will be offering help to our

members who have been impacted by Hurricane Ian.

Members will get assistance with the consumer loan payment deferment program by contacting

our Member Solutions team or calling or visiting a local branch. They can defer one loan payment

at a time and can get refunds for any late loan fees or credit report adjustments.

Also, in our branches, affected members can ask for refunded NSF fees or ask for penalties for

certificate withdrawals to be waived.

"We are saddened by the hardships being endured by community members struggling after the

events of Hurricane Ian," said Carlos Pacheco, CEO of Premier Members Credit Union. "We want

to help our members who have been affected."

About Premier Members: Premier Members Credit Union is a not-for-profit financial institution

dedicated to providing financial solutions to individuals and businesses in Colorado's Front

Range. With more than 77,000 members, \$1.7 billion in assets, 16 retail branch locations and

four locations in area high schools, Premier Members is a leader in the credit union industry. In

addition to being at the forefront of the industry in sustainable business practices, Premier

Members takes pride in giving back to the communities it serves, supporting a wide variety of

partnerships with charitable and sustainable organizations like Community Foundation Boulder County, Eco Cycle, Impact on Education, Jack's Solar Garden, United Way, Westminster Public Schools Foundation, and others. In 2021, Premier Members Credit Union was awarded first place in the Dora Maxwell Social Responsibility Community Service Award, and was also recognized as a Civic 50 Honoree, where the credit union was recognized as one of the 50 most community-minded companies in Colorado. To learn more, visit pmcu.org